Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 6

## AMENDMENT OF PASTORAL MEASURE 1983

## 8 In Schedule 3—

- (a) in paragraph 8(2) for the words "Commissioners may" there shall be substituted the words "diocesan board of finance shall, if the Commissioners so direct," and for the words "or may" there shall be substituted the words "and the Commissioners may";
- (b) in paragraph 9(2) at the end there shall be inserted the words ", except where the terms of the sale or other disposition would not have required the consent of the Commissioners under section 20 of the Endowments and Glebe Measure 1976 had the property been diocesan glebe land";
- (c) in paragraph 16(3) for the words from "the capital" to "other" there shall be substituted the word "any" and at the end there shall be inserted the words "and the diocesan board of finance of each of those dioceses shall make such adjustments in the capital or income accounts of the diocesan stipends fund or the diocesan pastoral account as the Commissioners, after consultation with the diocesan board of finance of each of those dioceses, may direct."